Date published: May 26, 1978

1977 Senate Bill 726

CHAPTER 416, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to appropriate \$86,743.24 from the general fund for payment of 7 claims made by various claimants against the state relating to the state employes' strike.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claims against the state. There is appropriated from the general fund \$86,743.24, to be paid to the claimants named and in the amounts specified in SECTION 2 of this act to compensate them for various expenses incurred in providing law enforcement services at state facilities in connection with the strike of state employes during the period from July 3 to 17, 1977. Acceptance of the payments authorized in SECTION 2 of this act operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as a result of services provided by the claimants in connection with such strike.

SECTION 2. Authorized payments. Payments from the appropriation made under SECTION 1 of this act are authorized as follows:

act are authorized as follows:
City of Waupun \$17,761.15
Dane County \$7,162.88
Town of Fitchburg \$1,781.99
City of Madison \$21,212.00
Sheboygan County \$11,348.79
Waupaca County \$8,294.76
Dodge County \$19,181.67